
 

List of Department Coordinators for International Activities and 
Exchange Programmes for I PARMA01 

THE UNIVERSITY REPRESENTATIVES 

Name Address Phone E-mail 

Prof. Francesca Zanella 
Vice Rector for International 
Relations 

P.le Della Pace, 7/A – 43121 Parma +39.0521.903461 francesca.zanella@unipr.it 

Prof. Gioia Angeletti 
Delegate of the Rector for 
International Students’ Mobility 

Viale San Michele, 9 – 43121 Parma +39.0521.904721 gioia.angeletti@unipr.it 

 
THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICES 

Name of the Office Address Phone E-mail 

UOS Internazionalizzazione Via Università, 12 – 43121 Parma +39.0521.904037 relint@unipr.it 

UOS Internazionalizzazione 
Erasmus and International Home 

P.le San Francesco, 3 – 43121 Parma +39.0521.904203 
erasmus@unipr.it 
incoming@unipr.it 
internship@unipr.it 

 

THE DEPARTMENTS 

DEPARTMENT ERASMUS 
DISCIPLINE 

or 
ASSIGNED TASKS 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Antichistica, Lingue, Educazione e 
Filosofia - A.L.E.F. 
  
(Classics, Modern Languages, 
Education, Phylosophy) 

Prof. Olga Perotti  Dept. Coordination olga.perotti@unipr.it 

Prof. Stefano Beretta (German Studies) 

 Foreign Languages Studies 

stefano.beretta@unipr.it 

Prof. Michela Canepari (English Studies) michela.canepari@unipr.it 

Prof. Maria Joaquina Valero Gisbert (Spanish 
Studies) 

mariajoaquina.valerogisbert@unipr.it 
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Prof. Elena Pessini (French Studies) elena.pessini@unipr.it 

Prof. Italo Testa 

 Phylosophy Studies 

italo.testa@unipr.it 

Prof. Wolfgang Andreas Huemer wolfgang.huemer@unipr.it 

Prof. Damiano Felini  Science of Education Studies damiano.felini@unipr.it 

Prof. Paolo Rinoldi  Modern Italian Studies paolo.rinoldi@unipr.it 

Prof. Gualtiero Rota  Classic Italian Studies gualtiero.rota@unipr.it 

Bioscienze 
(Life Sciences) 

Prof. Elena Maestri 
 Dept. Coordination 

 Biotechnology Area 
elena.maestri@unipr.it 

Prof. Alessandro Petraglia  Environmental Sciences Area alessandro.petraglia@unipr.it 

Prof. Andrea Sgoifo  Biology Area andrea.sgoifo@unipr.it 

Prof. Giampaolo Rossetti  Ecology Area giampaolo.rossetti@unipr.it 

Chimica 
(Chemistry) 

Prof. Giorgio Pelosi  Dept. Coordination giorgio.pelosi@unipr.it 

Economia 
(Economics) 

Prof. Paolo Fabbri 
 Dept. Coordination 

 Student Exchange for all Degree 
Courses in Economics 

paolo.fabbri@unipr.it 

Prof. Gino Favero  Dept. Coordination for Staff Mobility gino.favero@unipr.it 

Farmacia 
(Pharmacy) 

Prof. Alessandra Rossi 

 Learning Agreement approval for 
incoming mobility

 Learning Agreement approval for 
outgoing mobility

 Traineeships coordination

alessandra.rossi@unipr.it 

Prof. Marco Radi 

 Bilateral Agreements activation and 
renewal

 Learning Agreement approval for 
outgoing mobility

marco.radi@unipr.it 

Prof. Maria Grazia Bridelli  Dept. Coordination mariagrazia.bridelli@unipr.it 
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Fisica e Scienze della Terra 
(Physics and Earth Sciences) 

 Physics  

Prof. Andrea Artoni  Geology andrea.artoni@unipr.it 

Prof. Danilo Bersani 
 Science for Conservation and 

Restoration 
danilo.bersani@unipr.it 

Giurisprudenza 
(Law) 

Prof. Alberto Cadoppi  Dept. Coordination alberto.cadoppi@unipr.it 

Prof. Malaika Bianchi 
 Law Area 

malaika.bianchi@unipr.it 

Prof. Veronica Valenti veronica.valenti@unipr.it 

Prof. Chiara Scivoletto  Social Work Area chiara.scivoletto@unipr.it 

Prof. Cesare Pitea  Political Sciences Area cesare.pitea@unipr.it 

Ingegneria Industriale  
(Industrial Engineering) 

Prof. Roberto Montanari  Management Engineering roberto.montanari@unipr.it 

Prof. Gianni Nicoletto 
 Mechanical and Industrial 

Engineering 
gianni.nicoletto@unipr.it 

Ingegneria dell'Informazione  
(Information Engineering) 

Prof. Paolo Cova  Electronic Engineering paolo.cova@unipr.it 

Prof. Luca Consolini  Computer Engineering luca.consolini@unipr.it 

Prof. Armando Vannucci  Telecommunication Engineering armando.vannucci@unipr.it 

Ingegneria Civile, dell'Ambiente, del 
Territorio e Architettura 
(Architecture and Civil Engineering) 

Prof. Enrico Prandi  Architecture enrico.prandi@unipr.it 

Prof. Gabriele Tebaldi  Civil Engineering gabriele.tebaldi@unipr.it 

Lettere, Arti, Storia e Società - L.A.S.S.   
(Arts and Literature, History and Social 
Studies)  

Prof. Marco Mezzadri  Dept. Coordination marco.mezzadri@unipr.it 

Prof. Roberta Gandolfi  Art Studies robertapierangela.gandolfi@unipr.it 

Prof. Luisa Molinari  Psychology luisa.molinari@unipr.it 

Prof. Marina Gazzini  History marina.gazzini@unipr.it 

Prof. Isotta Piazza  Journalism isotta.piazza@unipr.it 

Matematica e Informatica 
(Mathematics and Computer Science) 

Prof. Alessandro Dal Palù  Mathematics alessandro.dalpalu@unipr.it 

Prof. Fiorenza Morini  Mathematics fiorenza.morini@unipr.it 

Prof. Grazia Lotti  Informatics and Computer Science grazia.lotti@unipr.it 
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Medicina e Chirurgia 
(Medicine and Surgery) 

Prof. Mara Bonelli 

 Clinical and Experimental Medicine 

mara.bonelli@unipr.it 

Prof. Alessandra Dei Cas alessandra.deicas@unipr.it 

Prof. Marcello Giuseppe Maggio marcellogiuseppe.maggio@unipr.it 

Prof. Maria Cristina Arcangeletti 
 Clinical and Experimental Medicine 

 Degree in Biomedical Lab Techniques 
mariacristina.arcangeletti@unipr.it 

Prof. Enrico Sasso  Physiotherapy enrico.sasso@unipr.it 

Prof. Roberto Sala 
 Dentistry, Orthoptics, Sport Sciences 

roberto.sala@unipr.it 

Dott. Carlo Galli carlo.galli1@unipr.it 

Prof. Luca Ampollini  Nursing and Midwifery luca.ampollini@unipr.it 

Prof.ssa Vera Ferrari 
 Neuroscience – Psychobiology and 

Cognitive Neuroscience  
vera.ferrari@unipr.it 

Medicina Veterinaria (Veterinary 
Medicine) 

Prof. Benedetta Passeri  Dept. Coordination benedetta.passeri@unipr.it 

Scienze degli Alimenti  
(Food Science) 

Prof. Chiara Dall'Asta  Dept. Coordination chiara.dallasta@unipr.it 

Prof. Renato Bruni  Student Mobility  renato.bruni@unipr.it 

Prof. Francesca Scazzina  Student Mobility francesca.scazzina@unipr.it 
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